Operating profit 25% 16.0 12.8 16.7

Order book 8% 191.5 177.0 178.6

Sensors
Constant
currency

growth

FY17
restated at
2016 rates

£m

FY16
£m

FY17
£m

Revenue 4% 92.7 96.9 94.5

EBITDA 14% 20.5 18.0 20.2

Operating profit 26% 14.4 11.4 14.3

Order book 16% 57.4 49.3 55.4

Energetics
Constant
currency

growth

FY17
restated at
2016 rates

£m

FY16
£m

FY17
£m

Revenue 26% 305.6 241.9 318.2

EBITDA 10% 41.4 37.6 41.0

Operating profit 10% 35.0 31.7 34.8

Order book 28% 262.4 366.6 244.0

References to EBITDA  and operating profit are to underlying measures

Appendix 8. Non-underlying items

35

FY17

£m

P&L

cost

Cash

paid

Acquired intangibles amortisation 15.0 -

Business restructuring and incident costs 14.3 4.4

Impairment of business 9.8 -

Other items 1.0 1.9

40.1 6.3

Disposal credits (3.5) -

36.6 6.3

Appendix 9. IFRS 15

36

The Group has adopted IFRS 15 for its 2017 financial year. The Group has taken advantage of the modified transitional
provisions and as such the 2016 results remain as previously reported. A summary of the impact of this adoption on
the FY17 results is shown below:

Continuing operations (£m)
Pre IFRS 15

IFRS 15

adjustment
As reported

Revenue 531.2 16.3 547.5

Operating profit 50.5 4.9 55.4

Finance expense (11.3) - (11.3)

Profit before tax 39.2 4.9 44.1

Tax charge (7.2) (0.9) (8.1)

Profit after tax 32.0 4.0 36.0

In addition, a number of transactions, with a broadly equivalent operating profit impact, will now be recognised in
FY18 that could have previously been recognised in FY17. This timing difference is expected to recur at each reporting
period end, albeit at a different quantum.

Appendix 10. Working capital

£m FY17 FY16

Inventories 97.6 104.8

Receivables 92.7 84.9

Trade payables (37.7) (53.5)

Advance receipts from customers (30.7) (12.4)

Advance payments to suppliers 25.8 17.0

Other items (16.2) (18.8)

131.5 122.0

37

Appendix 11. Modelling Considerations

38

FY18 Income statement